LD4B-1480-DFB-50
LASER DIODE
OVERVIEW
Laser diode coupled to an optical fiber and packaged into a hermetic case.
MAIN FEATURES
● Wavelength: 1480 nm
● Cavity type: DFB
● Optical power in CW mode in single-mode fiber: 50 mW
● Package types: coaxial, coaxial with bracket, 14 pins DIL, 14 pins BTF
● Built-in monitor photodiode
ORDERING INFORMATION
LD4B-1480-DFB-50-X-X-X-X-X
Case type
COAX: compact coaxial (low duty cycle pulse mode only)
COAXB: compact coaxial with a bracket
TH: compact coaxial with a bracket compatible to Thorlabs mount
DIL: common 14-pins DIL for active thermal stabilization (TEC and thermistor)
DILRAD: 14-pins DIL for active thermal stabilization (TEC and thermistor) with wall radiator
BTF: 14-pins BTF type 1 (Pump) for active thermal stabilization (TEC and thermistor)
SM1: SM, G.657.A1, Corning SMF-28 Ultra, furcation tubing ⌀0.9 mm or BSM1 ⌀0.25mm
SM3: SM, G.657.B3, Corning ClearCurve ZBL, furcation tubing ⌀0.9 mm or BSM3 ⌀0.25mm
SMP13: PM, Corning PM1300, PANDA type, furcation tubing ⌀0.9 mm
Other type on request
Fiber type
Connector type
FU: FC/UPC (SM1, SM3)
FA: FC/APC (SM1, SM3, SMP13)
SU: SC/UPC (SM1)
SA: SC/APC (SM1)
N: no connector (scissors cut)
Other type: on request
Fiber length
0.5: 500+/-50 mm
1.0: 1000+/-100 mm
Other length on request
Version 24.1
Pinout code
2: see more details on page 5
page 1
-X
Test measurements
CW: CW mode (electro-optical parameters at T=25+/-5 C and spectrum)
LD4B-1480-DFB-50
LASER DIODE
*Operating temperature is defined by the case temperature. It is necessary to ensure sufficient heat dissipation so
that the module’s maximum operating temperature is not exceeded. Operation at elevated temperatures reduces
the lifetime of the laser diode.
Operating temperature for the DIL, DILRAD and BTF 14-pins case T with TEC is defined for internal temperature
stabilization at Tst = 25°C that corresponds to thermistor resistance Rt = 10 kOhm.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Parameter Value Unit Conditions
Laser diode CW forward current Imax 400 mA CW, T = 25°C
Laser diode pulse forward current Ipmax 600 mA Pulse, 5 us, duty cycle
1%, T = 25°C
Laser diode reverse voltage VRL 2 V
Photodiode reverse voltage VRP 15 V
Photodiode forward current IRP 2 mA
Operating temperature* Top 0 - +70 °C Coaxial package
Operating temperature* Top -40 - +60 °C DIL, BTF (Tst = 25°C)
Storage temperature Tstg -40 - +85 °C
Soldering temperature Tsold 260 °C Max. 5 seconds
page 2
LD4B-1480-DFB-50
LASER DIODE
ELECTRICAL-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS (T = 25 °C)
Parameter MIN TYP MAX Unit Conditions